PF-E Series – Photovoltaic (gPV) Power Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

1.1
(.043)
3.6
(.142)
Wave Soldering Recommendations (for PCB Mounting)
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat:
 Temperature Max.
 Temperature Min.
150	°C
100	°C
Solder Pot Temperature 280	°C	max.
Solder Dwell Time 8 seconds max.
Typical Part Marking
Model Note Ink Color Marking
PF-EC1-15 15
Black
gPV
LISTED
IR 20KA DC
1000V
PF-EC1___A
RoHS Pb
(Note)
PF-EC1-20 20
PF-EC1-25 25
PF-EC1-30 30
PF-ET1-15 15
Black
gPV
LISTED
IR 20KA DC
1000V
PF-ET1___A
RoHS Pb
(Note)
PF-ET1-20 20
PF-ET1-25 25
PF-ET1-30 30
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
140
120
100